Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 1859870 Master Contract: 179806
Project: 2495424 Date Issued: March 5, 2012
DQD 507 Rev. 2009-09-01 Page: 1
Issued to: Bristol, Inc. dba Remote Automation
Solutions
1100 Buckingham St
Watertown, CT 06795

- CSA Certificate number
- manufacturers ID
- model designation
- serial number or date code
- electrical rating
- ambient temperature range
- ingress protection rating
- hazardous locations designations: Ex d IIB T6; AEx d IIB T6; (In addition to these required markings, the
following optional markings may also appear: Class I, Zone 1, Group IIB, T6)
- temperature code rating
- the warning re keep cover tight while circuits are live
- the warning re seals must be installed within 50mm
- the warning: Do not open when explosive mixture is present. (appears on separate metal plate, secured to the
enclosure cover with drive screws, pins or rivets (in bottomed holes).
- identification of conduit entry threads (i.e. 1-11 ½ NPSM and 2-11 ½ NPSM) (engraved into the enclosure cover
adjacent to conduit entry openings).
W40201
- CSA Mark, with C/US designator
MASTER CONTRACT:  179806
REPORT:  1859870
PROJECT:  2495424
Page No: 4
Date Issued: March 5, 2012
DQD 507.10 Rev. 2011-03-25
- manufacturers ID
- model designation
- serial number or date code
- electrical rating
- ambient temperature range
- CSA Type 4 enclosure rating
- hazardous locations designations
- temperature code rating
- the warning, WARNING: EXPLOSION HAZARD - DO NOT CONNECT/DISCONNECT MODULES OR
WIRING OR REPLACE FUSES WHILE CIRCUITS ARE LIVE UNLESS THE AREA IS KNOWN TO BE
NON-HAZARDOUS
- the warning, WARNING: BATTERIES MUST ONLY BE CHANGED IN AN AREA KNOWN TO BE NON-
HAZARDOUS
- the warning, WARNING: SUBSTITUTION OF COMPONENTS MAY IMPAIR SUITABILITY FOR CLASS
I, DIVISION 2
- the warning (placed adjacent to connector on bottom of enclosure), WARNING: EXPLOSION HAZARD - DO
NOT DISCONNECT WHILE CIRCUIT IS LIVE UNLESS AREA IS KNOWN TO BE NON-HAZARDOUS
ALTERATIONS
1. Markings as above.
2. External ground screw with wire-retaining clamp plate is provided (W40161).
3. For the W40201 enclosure, all through-hole screws and rivets are sealed by o-rings.
FACTORY TESTS
1. The equipment at the conclusion of manufacture and before shipment, shall withstand for one min,
without breakdown, the application of the following ac potentials: